Conference on the date and time specified in Clause 1.10. 

1.4 Sale of RFP Document 

RFP Document can be downloaded from the website of www.mptenders.gov.in.  However, 
the bids of only those Applicant shall be considered for evaluation who have made online 
payment of Rs 15,000/- (Rs Fifteen thousand only) for the RFP document plus service & 
gateway charges, without the copy of acknowledgement of payment bids will not be 
accepted. The RFP Fee of Rs 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen thousand only) is to be paid by the bidder 
by making online payment only against this RFP. 

1.5 Validity of the Proposal 

The Proposal shall be valid for a period of not less than 120 days from the Proposal Due Date 
(the “PDD”). 

1.6 Brief description of the Selection Process